

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 30 March 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. **Who are your current print hardware device vendors of choice?** - Various suppliers, Insight, Form IT
2. **What approx. size is your print device fleet currently?**

Single answer

- a) **Record number** - 495
- b) **Not Known**

Any comments? none

3. **For the most recent financial year you have knowledge of, what would you estimate was the volume of toner cartridges consumed across the Trust?**

Multiple choices

- a) **Record number** - several hundred, toners and drums,
- b) **Not Known**

Any comments? none

4. **What is the deciding factor over which print hardware brand you typically procure? –**
we only prefer HP
5. **For your HP estate, is there any preference for HP original toner cartridges versus non original toner? –**

Multiple choices

- a) **Yes** - we only buy original HP toners, to many problems occur with non- original
- b) **No**
- c) **Some**
- d) **Not known**

Any comments? none

6. **Which organisations do you have Managed Print Service contracts running with? –**
None, we fix and maintain our own printer fleet
7. **Do you procure toner supplies within any procurement frameworks you have operating? - Yes**
8. **What % of toner that is consumed do you think is procured outside of these framework agreements?**
Single Answer - Record % - none
9. **You are probably familiar with the services included in a typical MPS. If an alternative service was available that offered the benefit of an MPS but without the contractual tie in, do you think this may appeal to the trust? - NO**

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

<p>Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.</p>
